	_		D.: R7619-0001
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	10-20-2004	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03		Y	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings	- <u>102863276</u>	e: Please record the attached orig	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	ales Faleni and Trademark Offic	 Please record the attached orig 2. Name and address of rece 	
RWL MILLENNIUM LLC		2. Maine and address of fece	iving party(ies):
		Name: <u>RWL</u> , INC.	
		Address: 13714 Valley Vista	Boulevard
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ie	es) 🗌 Yes 🛛 No	1/0	
3. Nature of conveyance:		10/15/	1 RE 5
🛛 Assignment	Merger		SEA
-		City Shormon Oals	and the second se
Security Agreement	Change of Name	City: <u>Sherman Oaks</u> St	
Other		Country: USA	ZIP: 91423 W
Execution Date: October 12, 2004		Additional name(s) & address(es)	🗆 Yes 🖾 No
4. Application number(s) or patent	numbers(s).		
If this document is being filed to		the execution date of the appli	cation is:
			Lauun 15.
Patent Application No.	Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)	
29/169,177	10/15/2002	D467,707S D469,13	38
29/186,536	7/17/2004	D467,406S	
	4/21/2004	D467,056S D468,373S	
29/203,897	4/21/2004		
	Additional numbers	Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of application	ns and patents involved: 9
Name: Karin E. Peterka		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 360.00
Registration No. 35,976		Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be	
Address: 601 S. Figueroa Street, Suite 2400		credited or debited to d	
$\hat{}$	٦	Authorized to be observed	ed to donosit account
10/19/2004 ECOOPER 00000122 29169177		☐ Authorized to be charg	
01 FC:8021 360	.00 0P	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Los Angeles	State/Prov.: <u>CA</u>	500977	
Country: USA	ZIP: 90017-5704	(Attach duplicate copy of this pa	age if paying by deposit account)
Q. Statement and size store	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge an	d belief, the foregoing inform:	ation is true and correct and on	vattached convis a true conv
of the original document.		• •	
Karin E. Peterka	Karin	E. Keterka	10/15/2004
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date
	Total number of pages including c		
	Mail Stop Assignment	required cover sheet information to: Recordation Services Patent and Trademark Office	
			ATENT
		REEL: 0158	386 FRAME: 0485

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, RWL MILLENNIUM LLC, a California limited liability company, having a place of business at 13714 Valley Vista Boulevard, Sherman Oaks, California 91423 ("Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to certain patents and patent applications specifically listed on **Exhibit A** attached hereto (the "Patents").

AND WHEREAS, RWL, INC., a California corporation, having a place of business at 13714 Valley Vista Boulevard, Sherman Oaks, California 91423 ("Assignee") wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patents, and all applications, divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that Assignor will communicate to Assignee any facts known to Assignor respecting said Patents, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuations-inpart, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said Patents in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor 2th day of OCTOBER	has executed this Patent Assignment as of this, 2004.
	ASSIGNOR - RWL MILLENNIKM LLC
ł	Signature: ////////////////////////////////////
STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF <u>205 Ange & S</u>	())
On this <u>12</u> ^m day of <u>0</u> Cto Notary Public for the State and County afores <u>Margaret Rothschild</u>	, known to me or proved to me on the basis of
acknowledged that she executed the same.	name is subscribed to the above assignment, and <u>Cynthia Blatty</u> Notary Public
BNFY 307699	

PATENT REEL: 015886 FRAME: 0486

EXHIBIT A

PATENT NO./ SERIAL NO.

<u>TITLE</u>

· ·

ISSUE DATE/ FILING DATE

1. D467,707 S	Novelty Hat and Wig	12/31/2002 (Issued)
2. D467,406 S	Novelty Hat and Wig	12/24/2002 (Issued)
3. D467,056 S	Novelty Hat and Wig	12/17/2002 (Issued)
4. D468,373 S	Plush Toy	01/07/2003 (Issued)
5. D469,133 S	Plush Toy	01/21/2003 (Issued)
6. 29/169,177	Plush Toy	10/15/2002 (Filed)
7. 29/186,536	Novelty Hat and Wig	07/17/2004 (Filed)
8. 29/203,916	Novelty Hat and Wig	04/21/2004 (Filed)
9. 29/203,897	Novelty Hat and Wig	04/21/2004 (Filed)

BNFY 307699v1

RECORDED: 10/15/2004